503616621 12/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3663252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD E. FERNANDEZ	04/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVAL, INC.
Street Address:	2100 COMMONWEALTH BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12231176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)393-5401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kpittman@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: DETROT OFFICE/BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12673-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH D. WEISS
SIGNATURE:	/Dr. Keith D. Weiss/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=12673-8_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037317 FRAME: 0205

503616621

ASSIGNMENT

SOURCES USING DATA COLLEGE Docket No.: 4, and described in the	ted: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLECTING DATA FROM DATA STION TOOLS, identified as Unival Disclosure No.: 002 and Attorney the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the sunited States patent application No
WHEREAS, Unival, Inc., 2100 Commonwealth Blvd., Suite acquiring an exclusive right to said	a corporation organized under the laws of the Michigan and located at 300, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of invention.
Assignee, the full and exclusive ri United States and in all other cour countries, and to all patents issue	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to ght to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the tries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other d on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said
Executed by:	1 m
Name	Signature Date
Ronald E. Fernandez	(And 16 /2005
On this day of foregoing instrument and who acknowledg	2004 before me personally appeared the foregoing Individual, who executed the ed to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
(seal)	Notary Public,
V	County, State of

TOTAL P.03

PATENT REEL: 037317 FRAME: 0206